

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2017 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2017 SUMMARIZED YTD	2017 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2017	Prior Years	2017	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2017 Budget Year	YTD	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2017 BGT PCT	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-519,441.80	18,316.60	-672,534.53	-654,217.93						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-519,441.80	18,316.60	-672,534.53	-654,217.93						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-519,441.80	18,316.60	-672,534.53	-654,217.93						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,303.61	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,459.09	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,303.61	0.00	0.00	0.00						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
6311	Federal Grants	-427,923.00	-427,923.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	106,981.00	0.00	213,961.00	213,961.00	50%	213,961.00	50%	50%	33%	
6321	State Grants	-2,643,160.00	-2,643,160.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	629,197.00	0.00	1,289,985.00	1,289,985.00	49%	1,289,985.00	49%	49%	33%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-1,300,000.00	-1,300,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	70,653.24	0.00	347,953.20	347,953.20	27%	347,953.20	27%	27%	33%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-4,371,083.00	-4,371,083.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	806,831.24	0.00	1,851,899.20	1,851,899.20	42%	1,851,899.20	42%	42%	33%	
6444	Other Fees	-25,000.00	-25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,459.09	0.00	12,090.98	12,090.98	48%	12,090.98	48%	48%	33%	
6400	Charges for Services	-25,000.00	-25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,459.09	0.00	12,090.98	12,090.98	48%	12,090.98	48%	48%	33%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%	
6711	Interest	-300.00	-300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-300.00	0%	0%	33%	
6700	Other Revenue	-300.00	-300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-300.00	0%	-300.00	0%	0%	33%
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
6955	Transfer From Other Funds	-335,450.00	-335,450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-335,450.00	0%	0%	33%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-335,450.00	-335,450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-335,450.00	0%	-335,450.00	0%	0%	33%
	TOTAL REVENUES	-4,731,833.00	-4,731,833.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	810,290.33	0.00	1,863,990.18	1,863,990.18	-2,867,842.82	39%	-2,867,842.82	39%	39%	33%
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	1,665,716.41	1,665,716.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-111,808.20	0.00	-445,084.58	-445,084.58	27%	1,220,631.83	27%	27%	33%	
7113	Professional	0.00	1,106,572.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-293,682.83	-293,682.83	0%	812,889.80	27%	27%	33%	
7114	Staff	0.00	20,969.67	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	20,969.67	0%	0%	33%	
7115	Wages	0.00	25,544.43	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,971.06	0.00	-11,252.37	-11,252.37	0%	14,292.06	44%	44%	33%	
7121	Fica	0.00	88,211.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,664.73	0.00	-22,383.46	-22,383.46	0%	65,827.69	25%	25%	33%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	96,179.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,582.27	0.00	-25,964.41	-25,964.41	0%	70,214.95	27%	27%	33%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	4,170.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-145.10	0.00	-584.81	-584.81	0%	3,585.19	14%	14%	33%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	1,812.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-209.31	0.00	-1,515.18	-1,515.18	0%	296.82	84%	84%	33%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	807.17	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-53.87	0.00	-213.23	-213.23	0%	593.94	28%	28%	33%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	312,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-21,291.84	0.00	-86,677.23	-86,677.23	0%	225,322.77	28%	28%	33%	
7132	Dental	0.00	7,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-447.82	0.00	-1,815.79	-1,815.79	0%	5,984.21	23%	23%	33%	
7133	Vision	0.00	1,650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-243.26	0.00	-995.27	-995.27	0%	654.73	60%	60%	33%	
	Personnel Services	1,665,716.41	1,665,716.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-111,808.20	0.00	-445,084.58	-445,084.58	27%	1,220,631.83	27%	27%	33%	
7200	Supplies	26,500.00	26,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,931.15	-3,931.15	15%	21,868.85	15%	15%	33%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	8,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	8,000.00	0%	0%	33%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,881.15	-2,881.15	0%	1,118.85	72%	72%	33%	
7221	Food	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	500.00	0%	0%	33%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	12,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,050.00	-1,050.00	0%	11,450.00	8%	8%	33%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	800.00	0%	0%	33%	
	Supplies	26,500.00	26,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,931.15	-3,931.15	15%	21,868.85	15%	15%	33%	
7300	Purchased Services	544,560.00	544,560.00	0.00	0.00	-7,533.29	-3,826.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-3,826.71	0%	0%	33%	
7311	Accounting & Auditing	0.00	6,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	6,500.00	0%	0%	33%	
7314	Legal	0.00	400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	400.00	0%	0%	33%	
7318	Other Professional Services	0.00	107,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,535.25	0.00	-37,447.06	-37,447.06	0%	70,052.94	35%	35%	33%	
7321	Telephone & Telegraph	0.00	22,620.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-311.44	-2,229.77	-3,902.01	-6,131.78	0%	18,717.99	17%	17%	33%	
7322	Postage	0.00	14,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	14,600.00	0%	0%	33%	
7323	Travel - Mileage Reimbursement	0.00	31,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,665.70	0.00	-10,435.95	-10,435.95	0%	20,764.05	33%	33%	33%	
7326</																	

Department: EI
As of: 2017-04-30

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2017 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2017 SUMMARIZED YTD	2017 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2017	Prior Years	2017	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2017 Budget Year	YTD	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2017 BGT PCT	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7300	Purchased Services	544,560.00	536,560.00	0.00	0.00	-7,533.29	-3,826.71	-32,409.15	-4,112.22	-135,608.86	-139,721.08	405,124.43	26%	397,124.43	25%	26%	33%
7400	Special Services	2,355,056.59	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00	2,363,756.59	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-153,632.70	0.00	-597,438.44	-597,438.44		0%	1,766,318.15	25%	25%	33%
7400	Special Services	2,355,056.59	2,363,756.59	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-153,632.70	0.00	-597,438.44	-597,438.44	1,757,618.15	25%	1,766,318.15	25%	25%	33%
7500	Capital Expenditures	55,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
7522	Building Improvements	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14,204.38	-14,204.38	14,204.38	0.00		0%	14,204.38	0%	0%	33%
7534	Computer Software	0.00	55,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	55,000.00	0%	0%	33%
7500	Capital Expenditures	55,000.00	55,000.00	0.00	0.00	-500.00	0.00	14,204.38	-14,204.38	14,204.38	0.00	69,204.38	-26%	69,204.38	-26%	-26%	33%
7900	Charges From County Agents	85,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	85,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,899.25	0.00	-23,597.00	-23,597.00		0%	61,403.00	28%	28%	33%
7900	Charges from County Agents	85,000.00	85,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,899.25	0.00	-23,597.00	-23,597.00	61,403.00	28%	61,403.00	28%	28%	33%
	TOTAL EXPENSES	4,731,833.00	4,731,833.00	0.00	0.00	-8,033.29	-3,826.71	-289,544.92	-18,316.60	-1,191,455.65	-1,209,772.25	3,536,550.64	25%	3,536,550.64	25%	25%	33%